53/POJK.04/2017, a company is considered small-scale if its total assets do not exceed 

IDR 50,000,000,000 (fifty billion rupiah). Companies with assets ranging from IDR 

50,000,000,000 to IDR 250,000,000,000 are categorized as medium-scale, while those 

with assets exceeding IDR 250,000,000,000 (two hundred and fifty billion rupiah) are 

classified as large-scale enterprises, as well as explained by Reschiwati and Sawu (2023). 

Dividend Policy 

Investors can find out how confident a company is about its financial future by 

looking at its dividend policy. A stable or increasing dividend is viewed positively.